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MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF GREENVIEW No. 16

/N

BYLAW No. 23-946
of the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16

A Bylaw of the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16, in the Province of Alberta, to provide for

an amendment to Bylaw 22-930 Schedule of Fees.

Whereas, under the provisions of the Municipal Government Act R.S.A. 2000, cM-26, Section
191(1), and amendments thereto, a Council has the power to amend enacted bylaws.

Therefore, the Council of the Municipal District of Greenview No. 16, duly assembled, hereby

amends as follows:

1. TITLE

1.1. This Bylaw shall be cited as the “Schedule of Fees Amendment”.

2. AMENDMENT

2.1. Bylaw 22-930 is hereby amended as follows:
A) Agricultural Services — Schedule A shall be amended to include the following new fee:

2.iii BBQ Refundable deposit — taxable (T) — $200.00 — per rental.

B) Recreation — Schedule D fees shall be replaced as follows:

Corporate Rate — 15% Discount. Does not apply to Annual Membership Sale:
15% off. Annual Membership Sale does not apply to punch passes or corporate
membership. Annual Membership Sale discount offered on 6 & 12 month
memberships only. Corporate Discount applies to a group of 5 or more
individuals in the same organization. Family membership includes two adults
18 years or older and two kids 17 years or younger.

56.iii. Greenview Hurricane — $210.00

56.iv. Fieldhouse Fun — $120.00.

Q) Protective/Enforcement Services — Schedule E fees shall be replaced as follows:

2. Response to Fire Incidents — As per Alberta Transportation Rates.
3.i. Within Greenview — As per Alberta Transportation Rates.
3.ii. Outside Greenview — As per Alberta Transportation Rates.

D) Economic Development — Schedule K shall be amended to include the following new
and replaced fees:
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2.ii. Security Deposit — $200.00.
4. Grande Cache Airport Fuel Concession Rate — Taxable (T) — $0.10 — per liter.
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3. SEVERATABILITY
3.1. Should any provision of this Bylaw be declared invlaid by a court of competent juisdicition,
then the invalid provision shall be severed, and the remainder of the Bylaw shall remain in
effect.

4, COMING INTO FORCE
4.1. This Bylaw shall come into force and effect upon the day of final passing and signing.

Read a first time this 23" day of May, 2023.
Read a second time this 23 day of May, 2023.

Read a third time this 13" day of June, 2023.
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REEVE

Stacey Wabick

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER
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